South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:11:05 pm

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0454 (Rat #0031, Act #0019 of 2021) General Bill, By Martin, Bennett, Massey, Jackson and Young
Similar (H 3697)
Summary: Medications, authorized provisions by unlicensed persons in community residential facilities

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-33-43, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE
AUTHORIZED PROVISION OF MEDICATIONS BY UNLICENSED PERSONS IN COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES,
SO AS TO EXTEND THESE PROVISIONS TO CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES. - ratified title

01/13/21
01/13/21
01/28/21
01/28/21
02/03/21
02/03/21
02/04/21
02/09/21
02/09/21
04/15/21

04/21/21
04/21/21
04/21/21
04/22/21
04/22/21
04/26/21
04/26/21

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 2)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 2)

Polled out of committee Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 10)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 45)

Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 45)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 7)
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page
15)

Read second time (House Journal-page 14)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 14)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 6)

Ratified R 31

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/22/21

Act No. 19

Page 1 of 1



