

Session 124 - (2021-2022)

S*0454 (Rat #0031, Act #0019 of 2021) General Bill, By Martin, Bennett, Massey, Jackson and Young Similar (H 3697)

Summary: Medications, authorized provisions by unlicensed persons in community residential facilities

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-33-43, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE AUTHORIZED PROVISION OF MEDICATIONS BY UNLICENSED PERSONS IN COMMUNITY RESIDENTIAL FACILITIES, SO AS TO EXTEND THESE PROVISIONS TO CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES. - ratified title

01/13/21	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 2)
01/13/21	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 2)
01/28/21	Senate	Polled out of committee Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 10)
01/28/21	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/03/21	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 45)
02/03/21	Senate	Roll call Ayes-37 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 45)
02/04/21	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/09/21	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)
02/09/21	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 7)
04/15/21	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 15)
04/21/21	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 14)
04/21/21	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 14)
04/21/21	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 6)
04/22/21		Ratified R 31
04/22/21		Signed By Governor
04/26/21		Effective date 04/22/21
04/26/21		Act No. 19